

**ELM STREET WATER LINE REPLACEMENT
FOR THE
TOWN OF FORT MILL
FORT MILL, SOUTH CAROLINA
Bids received until 2:00 P.M., local time, January 12, 2017**


Bids 1

Contractor: Bids 1 of 1	State Utility Contractors Monroe, NC License No. G10401
-----------------------------------	---

Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
<u>SECTION I - ELM STREET WATER LINE:</u>					
For furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary for the pipeline construction					
<u>4-Inch Water Line</u>					
(4' Min. Cover or as Noted)					
1.					
(a)	750	LF	4" PVC - C900	\$ 116.00	\$ 87,000.00
(b)	40	LF	4" Ductile Iron - Restrained Joint	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
2.	0.25	TON	<u>Ductile Iron Fittings (All Diameter)</u> (Complete, including blocking or restrained joints)	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 4,125.00
3.			<u>Existing Pipe Connections</u>		
(a)	1	LS	Station 0+00 (4"x6" S.S. Tapping Sleeve, Valve and Valve Box, Complete)	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
(b)	1	LS	Station 2+24 (Complete, including 2" Gate Valve, Dresser Coupling, existing pipe removal/disposal, plugs, 2" pipe and fittings)	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
4.	1	EA	<u>Blow-off Assembly (Complete)</u>	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5.	5	CY	<u>Rock Excavation</u>	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
6.			<u>Road Crossings</u> (Including casing pipe, R.J. Ductile Iron carrier pipe, spacers, excavation (unclassified), sheeting of access pits (to OSHA requirements), restoration of the site & all other work.)		
(a)	41	LF	Station 0+09-0+50 – Old Nation Road (12-Inch Bore)	\$ 525.00	\$ 21,525.00
7.			<u>Remove/Replace Pavement & Sidewalk</u>		
(a)	58	LF	Asphalt Removal & Replacement (C&P)	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,930.00
(b)	4	LF	Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00
(c)	24	LF	Concrete Slab	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
(d)	50	LF	Concrete Driveway	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00
(e)	35	LF	Gravel Driveway	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00
8.			<u>Erosion Control</u>		
(a)	623	LF	Silt Fence (Sd1)	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,180.50
(b)	3	EA	Silt Tubes (A)	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
(c)	623	EA	Permanent Grassing	\$ 1.00	\$ 623.00
9.			<u>Service Connections</u>		
(a)	5	EA	Existing Service Re-connections (Complete, including saddle, fittings, reconnection of existing service, and grassing)	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
(b)	7	EA	New Metering Assembly (Complete, including new meter assembly, relocation of existing meter, saddle, fittings, connection to existing service, and grassing)	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00
(c)	70	LF	1" Service Lateral - Open Cut (Within R/W Limits) (Complete, including service line, service installation from saddle to meter box and grassing)	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00

Contractor: Bids 1 of 1			State Utility Contractors Monroe, NC License No. G10401		
-----------------------------------	--	--	---	--	--

Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
(d)	375	LF	1" Service Lateral - Open Cut (Outside R/W Limits) (Complete, including service line, service installation from R/W to existing service & connection to existing service, and grassing)	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,250.00
(e)	200	LF	1" Service Lateral - "Bore or Drill" (Complete, including service line, bore/drill of asphalt paving and installation of service lateral from saddle to existing meter box)	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
SUB-TOTAL Section I, Items 1-9 inclusive, in the amount of:					\$ 166,493.50
SECTION II - Extra Work, If Ordered by the Engineer: (To cover authorized change in scope of lump sum work)					
1.	5	CY	Crushed Stone Stabilization (including Excavation and Disposal of Unsuitable Material)	\$ 57.00	\$ 285.00
2.	0.5	MBM	Timber Bracing or Sheeting Left in Place	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 550.00
3.	2	CY	Class "C" Concrete	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
SUB-TOTAL Section II, Items 1-3 inclusive, in the amount of:					\$ 1,275.00
SECTION III - ALLOWANCE: This section is for cash allowances that will enable the Owner to pay for the replacement of landscaping (excluding grassing) that is disturbed to construct the Elm Street water lines as specifically listed in the Cash Allowances Section 01 21 13. Refer to Section 01 21 13 for information on the Contractor's costs for this work.					
1.	Landscaping			\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
SUB-TOTAL Section III, Item 1 inclusive, in the amount of:					\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL BID, Sections I thru III inclusive, the amount of:					\$ 170,768.50

Notes			This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy of the bids received on the date stated above.		
<div style="border: 1px solid black; width: 50px; height: 20px; display: inline-block;"></div> Indicates the comment shown or has been corrected due to a mathematical error.			 Wiedeman and Singleton, Inc.		
* Irregular Bid, the Bid did not include a totaled cost.					